PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jutae KIM	07/29/2011
Gyungwha LEE	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chae Gun LIM
Street Address:	12129 Zealand Ave. N.
City:	Champlin
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-455-3800 Email: akim@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20282.0002USLA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Hammel

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0877 0.00 12741072

501611124

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

	•
WHEREAS,	
1. Jutae KIM residing at 408-404, Jugong 4-dangi, Uman-don	o Paldalam Sumon situ
Oyunggiruu, Nebublic of Korea and a citizen of Reniklia af t	
2. Oyungwaa LEE residing at 408-404, Jugong 4-dangi 11mg	n-dong Doldal - C
of an 661 do, republic of Rolea and a citizen of Republic of k	Corea
(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") confirm that 导	러기숙 이정/양도) 계야 되
(PATENT TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AGREEMENT) sign	ned on Navambar 5 2000
"" "B", the and interest in and to the following annications:	
the following national stage applications of PCT Intern	national Patent Application No.
C 1710 200 200 21 14,	
Mexican National Stage Application MX/a/201	1/002517, filed March 7, 2011,
Canadian National Stage Application	, filed March 9, 2011,
wita .	
Brazilian National Stage Application	, filed March 4, 2011:
an application for Letters Patent of the United States for	material survivation of the second
May 3, 2010, entitled APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCT	TING FLOOP
from THE UNDERSIGNED to Chae Gun LIM (hereing flor "A	SSIGNEE'') having an office and
place of business at 12129 Zealand Ave. N., Champlin, Minnes	ota 55316;
WHEREAS this confirmatory assignment does not affect or cha	inge the terms of the 특허기숙
이전(양도) 계약서 (PATENT TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER A	CHAPTER AFTS 1990
TOUR PROBLEM P	OKEEMENT).
THE UNDERSIGNED?	
//////////////////////////////////////	
	111
I. Jutae KIM Date	
1 7 5h 7/29/h	•
2 (3)	•
2. Oyungwna LEE Date	•
ASSIGNEE	
1 3/2/1	•
Chae Gun LIM Date	
Chac Outl Ellyl Date	

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 07/29/2011